24/25 TUITION/FEE SCHEDULE

MARANATHA CHRISTIAN ACADEMY



FEES

\$775 All fees are non-refundable

Application Fee: \$75

Required for first time applicants or students returning to MCA after attending another school. Must accompany the completed application form.

Registration Fee: \$250

To be paid in full upon registration.

Textbook/Instructional Fee: \$450

This fee is per student and is due upon acceptance. This fee covers the rental of textbooks. consumable workbooks, achievement testing materials, classroom materials. and school supplies. This fee also covers membership fees for the Georgia Association of Christian Schools, student accident insurance, medical supplies, and one yearbook per student.

TUITION

1st-6th Grade	\$7,900
7th-11th Grade	\$8,300
12th Grade	\$8,400

MISC. INFO

Payment Methods

Payments can be made by cash, check or credit card.

Scholarships

Ask for information regarding scholarship opportunities.

Optional Programs

Focused Learning: This program is available for students needing specialized services. **Tutoring:** \$30 per hour. Arrangements for tutoring are made through the school office. **Aftercare:** Charges begin at 3:30 p.m. and are \$10 for the first half hour, and then \$5 per hour until 6:00 p.m.

Exclusions: Tuition and fees does not include lunches, snacks, field trips, class trips, retreats, individual student pictures, PSAT, SAT, and online course fees. Misc. fees could be charged for events or functions not listed here.